
ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE 
TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE 
AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, 

THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT 
REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT. 

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN 
RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY 
REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE  CONTACT US PRIOR TO 

PURCHASE.



Name of Product Claire's Handmade Strawberry Extra Jam  227g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Claire's Handmade Ltd, George Moore Estate, Fletchertown, Wigton, Cumbria, UK, 
CA7 1BA

Supplier Name and Address Claire's Handmade Ltd, George Moore Estate, Fletchertown, Wigton, Cumbria, UK, 
CA7 1BA

Ingredients sugar, strawberries, gelling agent: fruit pectin, acidity regulator: citric acid.  Prepared 
with 48g fruit per 100g.  Total sugar content 63g per 100g.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin UK

Storage Instructions Store in a cool, dry place, away from sunlight.

Instructions for use Once opened, refrigerate and use within 4 weeks.

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1136

Fat 0

Carbohydrate 66.3

Fibre 0.8

Energy (kcal) 267

of which saturates 0

of which sugars 66.2

Protein 0.2

Salt 0.01

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Popcorn Shed Union Shack Bakewell Tart Popcorn 80g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Honestly Made, Lane End Industrial Park, Lane End, High Wycombe, 
Buckinghamshire, United Kingdom, HP14 3BY

Supplier Name and Address Popcorn Shed, 30 City Road, London, Greater London, EC1Y2AB

Ingredients Popped Corn, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Butter (contains MILK), Rapeseed Oil, Sour
Cherries (3%), Salt, Natural Flavouring. Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin. Raising agent:
bicarbonate of soda.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements  Cereals containing gluten namely wheat   Tree Nuts Peanuts  

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Once opened, re-seal bag to ensure freshness

Instructions for use N/A

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 489

Fat 13.2

Carbohydrate 54.4

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 365

of which saturates 4.2

of which sugars 31.2

Protein 3.1

Salt 0.5

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product The Secret Truffletier Gold & Silver Foiled Milk Chocolate Buttons in Stick Pack 120g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Lessiters Ltd, 61 London Road, Woolmer Green, Woolmer Green knebworth, 
Hertfordshire, United Kingdom, SG3 6JE

Supplier Name and Address Lessiter's Ltd, 61 London Road, Woolmer Green, Woolmer Green knebworth, 
Hertfordshire, United Kingdom, SG3 6JE

Ingredients sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, (emulsifier) SOYA lecithin,
natural flavouring.  Milk chocolate contains minimum 34% cocoa solids, 20% MILK
solids.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements   Tree Nuts 

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Cool (12 - 18oC), dry and out of direct light.

Instructions for use N/A

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2336

Fat 34.8

Carbohydrate 53.3

Fibre 2.5

Energy (kcal) 558

of which saturates 21.1

of which sugars 52.3

Protein 6.8

Salt 0.2

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Maxwell & Franks 4" Round Fruit Cake topped with Glacé Cherries and Flaked Almonds  400g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Unit 4 Roman Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, Wiltshire, UK, 
BA12 8BT

Supplier Name and Address Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Unit 4 Roman Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, Wiltshire,  
BA12 8BT

Ingredients  Sultanas (47%) (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, 
Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Sugar, Whole & Broken Glacé Cherries (7%) (Cherries, 
Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: 
Potassium Sorbate, Colour (Erythrosine), Preservative: SULPHUR DIOXIDE), 
Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Salt, Citric Acid), Whole EGG, Glucose 
Syrup, Black Treacle (Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Blanched Flaked 
ALMONDS (NUTS)(1.5%), Humectant (Vegetable Glycerine), Whey Powder (MILK), 
Raising Agent (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates, Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium 
Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)), Liquid Glaze [Glucose Syrup. Water, Sugar, 
Gelling Agent (Pectin, Carrageenan, Xanthan Gum), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid, 
Trisodium Citrate, Tricalcium Phosphate), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Firming 
Agent (Potassium Chloride)]

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs Yes

Milk Yes

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts Yes

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No
Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide Yes

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements  Soybeans 

Country of Origin UK

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place away from Sunlight

Instructions for use Once opened store in cool dry place and consume within 3 days

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1436
Fat 6.8

Carbohydrate 66

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 340
of which saturates 2.3

of which sugars 54

Protein 3.7

Salt 0.36

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours No

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No



Name of Product Reids All Butter Shortbread 150g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Reids Bakery (Thurso) Ltd, Unit 17, Henderson Street, Thurso, Caithness, United 
Kingdom, KW14 7QU

Supplier Name and Address Reids of Caithness, Unit 17, Henderson Street, Thurso, Caithness, United Kingdom, 
KW14 7QU

Ingredients WHEAT flour (with calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), Butter (33%) (MILK,
salt), Sugar, Cornflour.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a cool, dry place.  Once opened store in an airtight container.

Instructions for use n/a

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2273

Fat 30.1

Carbohydrate 62.7

Fibre

Energy (kcal) 544

of which saturates 18.8

of which sugars 20.5

Protein 4.8

Salt 0.7

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes

Tree Nuts  Peanuts  Sesame



Name of Product New English Teas English Tea  - 10 Teabags (Union Jack) 20g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Saraf, Saraf House, Marar Road, Willingdon Island, Kochi, Kerala, India, 682003

Supplier Name and Address New English Teas Limited, Spitfire Close, Coventry, West Midlands, United 
Kingdom, CV56UR

Ingredients Black Tea

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin India

Storage Instructions Cool, dry

Instructions for use Allow to steep in boiling water for 2-3 minutes, add milk and sugar if desired.

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 0

Fat 0

Carbohydrate 0

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 0

of which saturates 0

of which sugars 0

Protein 0

Salt 0

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers Yes

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product House of Fudge Clotted Cream Fudge Bar Union Jack Label 120g
Manufacturer's Name and Address Clarence and Bean Ltd, 12 Howden Road, Howden Industrial Estate, Tiverton, 

Devon, United Kingdom, EX16 5HW

Supplier Name and Address Clarence & Bean Ltd, 12 Howden Road, Howden Industrial Estate, Tiverton, Devon, 
United Kingdom, EX16 5HW

Ingredients Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed MILK, Refined Vegetable Oil (Palm), 
Clotted Cream (MILK) (4%), Butter (MILK), Natural Flavouring, Emulsifier: SOYA 
Lecithin, Salt.     Allergens highlighted in Bold.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements  Cereals containing gluten namely wheat   Tree Nuts Peanuts  

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight.

Instructions for use n/a

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1776

Fat 14.2

Carbohydrate 72.7

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 422

of which saturates 7.8

of which sugars 60.9

Protein 0.9

Salt 0.2

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes
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